City of Laurel, MS Bid Form
Iltem #7, Water Line Maintenance Materials
Prices are good for January 01, 2024 - June 30, 2024.

Insurance?
Iltem Description

A Stainless Steel tapping sleeve & valve. Sleeves
MJ x MJ x FL unless otherwise noted. Valves
AWWA Smith Blair Series 662 C-500 NRS w/2"
nut
6" x 4"

8" x 4"
6" x 6"
8" x 6"
10" x 6"
12" x 6"
8" x 8"
10" x 8"
12" x 8"

B For Ductile iron or C-900 PVC tapping saddle,
Smith Blair Series 313 or equal (No JCM) (3/4"
& 1" w/ mueller threads & 2" w/ IPT)

2" x 3/4"
2"x1"
6" x 3/4"
6" x 1"
6" x 2"
8" x 3/4"
8" x 1"
8" x 2"
10" x 2"

cC
=

each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each

each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each

Item 7

2024 Jan - Jun

Central Pipe

Supply

1,000,000

Bid Per Unit

1035.07 (1)
1076.30 (1)
1290.40 (1)
1294.21 (2)
1316.46 (1)
1366.62 (1)
1960.01 (2)
1998.72 (3)
2022.32 (2)

(1)
18.40
18.40
28.39
28.39
34.67
34.32
34.32
45.76
61.65
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Item with the lowest and best bid is listed as (1).
2nd Alternate and 3rd Alternate is listed as (2) and (3).

2024 Jan - Jun

& Supply

2,000,000

Bid Per Unit

1070.00 (2)
1120.00 (2)
1340.00 (2)
1245.00 (1)
1370.00 (2)
1450.00 (3)
1950.00 (1)
1980.00 (1)
2020.00 (1)

(2)
21.00
21.00
31.00
31.00
38.00
37.00
37.00
46.00
62.00

2024 Jan - Jun

Consolidated Pipe Southern Pipe &

Supply

1,000,000

Bid Per Unit

1083.13 (3)
1127.84 (3)
1361.73 (3)
1365.83 (3)
1390.24 (3)
1445.18 (2)
1983.74 (3)
1985.23 (2)
2038.40 (3)

(3)
23.16
23.16
34.07
34.07
43.59
41.19
41.19
53.38
71.92

2024 Jan - Jun

Southern

Waterworks

Supply

1,000,000

Bid Per Unit



Insurance?
Iltem Description
C Full Circle Repair Clamp (Smith Blair 226 or

equal) (No JCM)
2" x71/2"
4" x 7 1/2"
6" x 7 1/2"
8"x71/2"
10" x 7 1/2"
12" x 7 1/2"
2" x 12 1/2"
4"x 12 1/2"
6" x 12 1/2"
8"x 12 1/2"
10" x 12 1/2"
12" x 12 1/2"

PVC Water Pipe, C-900, Class 150, DR-18 with
aoasket, AWWA Specs C-900

4"

6"
g"
10"
12"

Schedule 40 solvent weld PVC water line
1" Dia
2" Dia
3" Dia

Compression couplings, galvanized (Telsco
#702 only)

1/2"

3/4"

1"

11/4"
11/2"
o

C
=

each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each

lin ft
lin ft
lin ft
lin ft
lin ft

lin ft
lin ft
lin ft

each
each
each
each
each
each

Item 7

Central Pipe

Supply

1,000,000

44.83 (1)
60.56 (1)
71.47 (1)
87.32 (2)
106.27 (1)
119.85 (1)
79.58 (1)
101.35 (1)
116.74 (1)
138.75 (1)
165.07 (1)
192.90 (1)
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Consolidated Pipe

& Supply

2,000,000

49.00 (2)
65.00 (2)
77.00 (2)
92.00 (3)
112.00 (2)
127.00 (2)
85.00 (2)
107.00 (2)
124.00 (2)
147.00 (2)
174.00 (2)
205.00 (2)

(3)
6.45
13.10
22.35
33.50
47.20

1.15 (3)
1.98 (3)
4.30 (3)

Southern Pipe &

Supply

1,000,000

59.24 (3)
77.46 (3)
95.70 (3)
82.62 (1)
128.12 (3)
143.42 (3)
107.86 (3)
137.16 (3)
152.50 (3)
173.75 (3)
199.14 (3)
234.30 (3)

(1)
6.04
12.35
21.17
31.77
44.73

0.58 (1)
1.18 (1)
3.50 (2)

12.65
15.22
17.06
20.87
24.99
30.52

Southern
Waterworks

Supply
1,000,000

(2)
6.05
12.35
21.19
31.78
44.76

0.77 (2)
1.24 (2)
2.54 (1)



Insurance?
Item Description Unit
G D.l. Bolt type compression couplings
4" each
6" each
8" each
H Patch clamps, galvanized (Smith Blair 245 or equal)
(No JCM)
3/4" x 3" each
3/4" x 6" each
1" x 3" each
1" x 6" each
2"x 3" each
2" X 6" each
2"x12" each
| Brass curb stops-ball type FPTXFPT AWWA C-
800 85-5-5-5 Red Brass
3/4" each
1" each
2" each
J  Corporation stops-plus type CTS Compression x AWWA CC
threads AWWA C-800 85-5-5-5 Red Brass
3/4" each
1" each
K Resilient wedge, epoxy coated MJ Gate Valve,

AWWA C-500/C-509 2" operating nut - NRS
working press Mueller or equal = 250 psi

6" each
8" each
10" each
12" each

Item 7

Central Pipe Consolidated Pipe
Supply & Supply
1,000,000 2,000,000
Smith Blair
139.60 (2) 240.00 (3)
185.25 (1) 320.00 (3)
216.15 (1) 360.00 (3)
(1) (2)
6.00 6.50
11.20 11.90
6.69 7.25
12.18 12.50
8.09 8.55
14.65 15.15
29.77 31.00
(1)
37.45 54.00
66.10 96.00
229.87 393.00
(1)

36.31 52.00
54.93 79.00
(1) (@)
793.36 810.00
1261.07 1290.00
1966.37 2015.00
2488.19 2550.00
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Southern Pipe &
Supply

1,000,000

132.15 (1)
216.23 (2)
278.19 (2)

(3)
25.41
53.73
26.88
54.12
30.84
57.29

114.58

(3)
44.84
79.12

321.23

(3)
43.48
65.76

(3)
825.09
1314.16
2049.16
2592.95

Southern
Waterworks
Supply
1,000,000

(2)
42.62
72.25

305.57

(2)
41.33
62.50

862.22
1373.30
2141.37
2709.63



Insurance?
Iltem Description

L Castiron valve box 5 1/4" Dia. - minimum 6"
vertical adjustment WT >= 60 Ibs
6"
8II

M 200 PSI Polyethelene water service tubing
3/4" (500 ft/roll)
1" (300 ft/roll)

N  Straight Couplings for 200 PSI tubing
3/4" - CTS Compression MPT
3/4" - CTS Compression FPT
1" - CTS Compression MPT
1" - CTS Compression FPT

O Three Part Union for 200 PSI tubing
3/4" CTSXCTS
1" CTSXCTS

P Mega-Lugs for PVC (EBAA Series 2000 PV or
Equal)
4" Dia
6" Dia
8" Dia
10" Dia

Q MJ Set Screw Retainer Gland
4" Dia
6" Dia
8" Dia
10" Dia

R 90 Degree D.l. Bend (MJ x MJ) W/O ACC

4||
6"
8"

C
=

each
each

roll
roll

each
each
each
each

each
each

each
each
each
each

each
each
each
each

each
each
each

Item 7

Central Pipe Consolidated Pipe
Supply & Supply
1,000,000 2,000,000
45.00 (1)
110.00 (2)
(2)
175.00
165.00
(1)
16.61 23.90
17.49 25.70
19.68 29.20
23.72 37.00
(1)
20.30 30.00
23.19 32.90
(3)
45.19 35.00
56.57 42.00
76.31 59.00
132.88 110.00
(3)
68.32 78.00
111.81 125.00
161.50 165.00
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Southern Pipe &
Supply

1,000,000

91.00 (2)
91.00 (1)

(1)
0.31
0.48

(3)
19.94
20.97
23.60
28.45

(3)
24.28
27.77
31.20

(2)
31.20
39.75
58.77

108.99

(1)
10.48
10.96
11.84
16.10

(2)
67.76
110.88
158.64

Southern
Waterworks

Supply
1,000,000

(3)
188.65
185.46

(2)
18.96
19.93
22.45
27.03

(2)
23.08
26.40

(1)
30.27
36.78
54.38

102.77

(2)
50.34
80.83
81.80

140.36

(1)
63.89
104.55
151.01



Insurance?
Item Description
S 45 Degree D.I. Bend (MJ x MJ) W/O ACC

4||
6"
8"

Collar Leak Clamp for PVC pipe Smith Blair
#229 or equal

o

4"

6"

g

6" Dia, Solid x Swivel Hydrant Adapters
12" long
18" long
24" long

3/4" CTS X CTS Curb Stops (B44-23WG)

5/8" Ball Valve Pad Wing by 3/4" CTS X Meter

Swivel Nut

C
=

each
each
each

each
each
each
each

each
each
each

each

each

Item 7

Central Pipe Consolidated Pipe
Supply & Supply
1,000,000 2,000,000
56.94 (2) 68.00
90.58 (3) 105.00
132.00 (3) 148.00
(1) 2)
52.28 55.00
66.70 72.00
81.43 88.00
90.89 98.00
(3)
182.21 198.00
200.84 280.00
271.24 340.00
47.82 (1) 74.00
50.05 (1) 72.00

Southern Pipe &
Supply

1,000,000

57.55 (3)
89.84 (2)
129.66 (2)

(3)
85.57
87.76

111.33
119.88

(2)
178.98
197.28
263.87

57.25 (3)

59.88 (3)

Southern
Waterworks
Supply
1,000,000

53.24 (1)
84.70 (1)
123.42 (1)

(1)
170.37
187.80
253.62

54.43 (2)

56.94 (2)

If any of these items involve the services of your establishment and your establishment is awarded any of these bid items, the City will require you to

sign our workorder requiring a Performance Bond and Payment Bond.
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